
2010 PRIMARY ELECTION CANDIDATES 
 

Commissioners 
 
Republican: 
 
John Archambault  Joel E. Bousman  William W. Cramer   
1631 West Piney Dr  1346 Hwy 353   729 Upper Hoback Road   
P O Box 216   P O Box 74   P O Box 130     
Big Piney WY  83113  Boulder WY  82923  Bondurant WY  82922   
307-413-2616   307-537-5213   307-733-0045 
j.rshambo.333@gmail.com eastforklive@vcn.com bcramer@centurytel.net  
 
Tom Noble     David M. Smith  Andrew G. Nelson 
133 Redstone New Fork River Road  229 Sublette Ave S  195 S. Bench Road 
P O Box 2133     P O Box 1328   P O Box 1547 
Pinedale WY  82941    Pinedale WY  82941  Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-2331     307-367-2182   307-360-8776 
ThomaslNoble@gmail.com   dave@davestechshop.com cowboypoet@wyoming.com  
 
Roman C. Piernick 
292 S. Piney 
P O Box 009 
Big Piney WY  83113 
307-276-4414 
 
Democrat: 
 
Courtney J. Skinner 
61 Scott Place Road 
P O Box 61 
Daniel WY  83115 
307-859-8608 
cowboy120@aol.com 
 
Clerk      Treasurer   Assessor 
 
Republican:     Republican:   Republican: 
 
Mary L. Lankford    Roxanna Jensen  Janet L. Montgomery 
6 Sled Runner Road    347 S Lincoln   14 Half Moon St 
P O Box 952     P O Box 341   P O Box 394 
Pinedale WY  82941    Pinedale WY  82941  Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-4820 307-367-2665   307-367-4811 
dmglankford@wyoming.comg  roxannaj@yahoo.com  jmontgom@wyoming.com 
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Attorney          Clerk of District Court 
 
Republican:          Republican: 
  
Lucketta McMahon    Neal R. Stelting   Marilyn Marie Jensen 
532 South Sublette Street   28 Skyline    #79 Hwy 353 
P O Box 366     P O Box 2341     
Pinedale WY  82941    Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-3870     307-367-4486    307-537-5456 
luckyforcountryattorney@yahoo.com nstelting@steltinglaw.com 
 
Sheriff 
 
Republican 
 
Harold Gene Bryson    John T Wells   James T. Whinnery Jr 
716 E. Third Street    10937 Hwy 189  #24 Monte Vista Road 
P O Box 721, Big Piney WY  83113  P O Box 432   P O Box 232, Pinedale WY  82941 
Marbleton WY  83113   Big Piney WY  83113  Cora WY  82925 
307-276-5493     307-575-9640   307-749-3162 
gkbryson@wyoming.com   gcsosgt73@hotmail.com whinneryforsheriff.com 
 
Alan Ziegler    Michael L. Nason 
3 Bakes Lane    383 Hwy 351 
P O Box 1337    P O Box 92 
Pinedale WY  82941   Big Piney WY  83113 
307-367-4765    307-276-5257 
alan108@centurytel.net  mnason@hughes.net  
 
Coroner 
 
Republican 
 
Donald R. Schooley 
42 BLM Subdivision Road 
P O Box 350 
Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-2531 
UGRCD@wyoming.com 
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Precinct Committeemen & Committeewomen 
 
Republican:      
 
1-1 Pinedale         
 
Merle Jo Crandall   Carole Smith    David Lankford 
15 Park Circle    244 Fayette Pole Creek Road  6 Sled Runner Road  
P O Box 99    P O Box 278    P O Box 952 
Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-2623    307-367-4433    307-367-4820 
jcrandal@wyoming.com  dexsmith@wyoming.com  
 
Dexter M. Smith   Chandra Stough   Robert Roy Rule 
244 Fayette Pole Creek Road  39 Badger Ridge Road  59 Orcutt Drive 
P O Box 278    P O Box 466    P O Box 1477 
Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-4433    307-367-8281    307-367-8822 
dexsmith@wyoming.com  stoughchandra@hotmail.com  bobrule@wyoming.com  
 
Karen L. Rule-W/D 
59 Orcutt Drive 
P O Box 1477 
Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-8822 
karenrule@wyoming.com  
 
Republican: 
 
1-3 Pinedale West 
 
Darrell D. Walker   Ralph E. Wood   Deborah J. Vickrey 
493 S. Lincoln    15 W. Newfork River Rd  5 Fairway Loop 
P O Box 894    P O Box 130    P O Box 441 
Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-8264    307-367-4301    307-367-2120 

rwood@wyoming.com  debbie@themortensongroup.com  
 
Verna L. Walker 
493 S. Lincoln 
P O Box 894 
Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-8264 
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Republican: 
 
1-4 Boulder 
 
Walter F. Bousman    E. Katie McClure 
100 Boulder Lake    83 Grable Lane 
P O Box 72     P O Box 311 
Boulder WY  82923    Boulder WY  82923 
307-537-5648     307-537-5055 
waltbousman@hotmail.com   katie031@centurytel.net  
 
Republican: 
 
2-1 Big Piney: 
 
Lee Shafer   Marc Porter   Donna Shafer 
5 Gopher Ridge Lane  1265 Pine Drive  5 Gopher Ridge Lane 
P O Box 680   P O Box 1209   P O Box 680 
Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113 
307-276-3526 307-276-3657   307-276-3526  
ips@afo.net   shafer76@hotmail.com 
 
Republican: 
 
2-2 Marbleton 
 
Donese Williams    Valerie Williams 
319 West First Street    319 W. 1st Street 
P O Box 272, Big Piney WY  83113  P O Box 272, Big Piney WY  83113 
Marbleton WY  83113   Marbleton WY  83113 
307-276-5463 307-276-5463 
tex@wyoming.com    val@wyoming.com  
 
Republican: 
 
4-1 Cora 
 
Laura A. Marincic  Eric A. Marincic 
23 Snowmobile Lane  23 Snowmobile Lane 
P O Box 184   P O Box 184 
Cora WY  82925  Cora WY  82925 
307-859-8619 307-859-8619 
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Republican: 
 
4-2 Daniel 
 
Frederick W. Pape  Mary Michelle Pape 
82 Pape Road   82 Pape Road 
Daniel WY  83115  Daniel WY  83115 
307-859-8266 307-859-8266 
thepapes@wildblue.net  
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Rural Health Care District Trustee 
 
David M. Racich    Jason Zakotnik  Wilmer Gay III-W/D 
248 Pole Creek Road    436 Jade Street  12 Hawk Path, Boulder WY  82923 
P O Box 42     P O Box 1256   P O Box 1413 
Pinedale WY  82941    Pinedale WY  82941  Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-6863 307-367-4194   307-537-3235 
dpracich@centurytel.net   jzakotnik@wyoming.com wyomedic3@gmail.com  
 
Amy Ann Graham-W/D  James H. Quirk Jr.-W/D  Laura A. Clark 
42 Wild West Place   29 Casey Road   1613 Circle Way 
P O Box 343    P O Box 1271    P O Box 548 
Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941   Big Piney WY  83113 
307-749-1235    307-367-8999    307-276-3582 
agraham@wyoming.com  jquirk@wyoming.com  
 
Kurt Cordingly    David Burnett-W/D  Michael Gatzke-W/D 
151 Redstone New Fork River Road  825 Hwy 351   17 Lodgepole Lane 
P O Box 951     P O Box 1160   P O Box 1095 
Pinedale WY  82941    Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113 
307-360-9301     307-276-3588   307-276-3576 
kcordingly@mcmurry.net       lgatzke@wyoming.com  
 
Amy A. Cahill   Debbie A. Thompson  Shannon Cave 
1695 Piney Drive  76 Gilchrist Road  21 Chalfant, Marbleton WY  83113 
P O Box 646   P O Box 1311   P O Box 207 
Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113 
207-610-0240   307-276-5320   307-276-4166 
amya1@msn.com  dmoore-144@hotmail  shannon_cave2000@yahoo 
 
Scott A. Scherbel  Jacob Porter   Luke Z. Roberts-W/D 
1045 Piney Drive  130 Beck Street  27 Mapfel Street 
P O Box 751   P O Box 1364   P O Box 2253 
Big Piney WY  83113  Big Piney WY  83113  Pinedale WY  82941 
307-276-3347   307-276-3903   307-367-3366 
scott@ssltd.net  jporter9218@yahoo.com luke.roberts@encana.com 
 
Bob Brackett-W/D 
165 Muddy Creek Road 
  
Marbleton WY  83113 
307-276-4400 
Rrbrackett001@gmail.com  
 
W/D = WITHDRAWN  
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